

<b>©</b> 2005	Staas	&	Halsey	LLP

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and

103554854

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

uocument. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): JAPAN ATOMIC ENERGY RESEARCH INSTITUTE 14-1, Suehiro-cho Kashiwa-shi, Chiba-ken **JAPAN** 2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies): JAPAN ATOMIC ENERGY AGENCY 4-49 Muramatsu, Tokai-mura Naka-gun, Ibaraki 319-1184 **JAPAN** 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date(s): March 2, 2009 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. OR ☐ This document is being filed after filing of the application: (a) Patent Application No(s). 10/732,232, filed December 11, 2003; or (b) Patent No(s). 7,335,623, issued February 26, 2008. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 5. STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 1975.1034 Attention: David M. Pitcher 1201 New York Ave., N.W., 7th Floor Washington, D.C. 20005 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)......(\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application in Assignment) Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account. Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit 8. Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) David M. Pitcher, Reg. No. 25,908 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

01 FC:8021

49.89 DP

83/31/2889 DEVRNE 8888884 16732232

Revised January, 2005

©2005

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re the Application of:

Noriaki SEKO et al.

Appln. No.: 10/732,232 Group Art Unit: 1754

Filed: December 11, 2003 Examiner: James FIORITO

Title: METHOD OF SYNTHESIZING ZIRCONIUM-LOADED FIBROUS ADSORBENT MATERIALS HAVING PHOSPHORYL GROUPS AND REMOVAL OF OBJECTIONABLE SUBSTANCES USING THE

ADSORBENTS

## STATEMENT

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

We hereby take pleasure in announcing that: According to the Japan Atomic Energy Research Organization Act, Japan Atomic Energy Research Institute was dissolved on October 1, 2005 and a new institute, JAPAN ATOMIC ENERGY AGENCY was established on the same day, who has succeeded all business concerned to Japan Atomic Energy Research Institute.

Date: March 2, 2009

JAPAN ATOMIC ENERGY AGENCY

Yoshinari ANODA

Director

PATENT **REEL: 022486 FRAME: 0042** 

**RECORDED: 03/27/2009**